
,.. 

RESOLUTION 2006- 118 

WHEREAS, the Community Based Care Program, otherwise known as Family Matters, 

will receive revenues from the State of Florida, Department of Children and Families as a result 

of an amendment to contract DJ992 between the Department of Children and Families and 

Nassau County; and 

WHEREAS, the budget amount for State Fiscal Year 2006-2007 will be $2,631,054.00 

of which $118,763.50 additional revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget for the 

Fund. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _9_t_h __ day of 

--'-A_u-"""g=us=t--'---' 2006, that the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
46286564-335690 Community Based Care Support 

APPROPRIATION 
46286564-549000 Other Current Charges & Obligations 

ADOPTED this.~9..;;;_th:.:;._ __ day of August '2006. 

ATTEST: 

$118,763.50 

$118,763.50 


